BLUE REPORT

S&P SUMMARY
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SALES

BULKER
Name
Countess 1

GH Seabird
Pacific Hero
Indigo Traveller
Darya Lakshmi
Tai Hawk
Fushun

TANKER
Name

Hull 3240
Hull 3241
Hull 3283
Hull 3284
Hull 3285
Hull 3286
Hudson
Ocean Taipan
Maersk Miyajima

Weekly Spend By Country

Type
Panamax

Ultramax

Supramax
Supramax
Supramax
Supramax
Handymax

Type
VLCC
VLCC
VLCC
VLCC
VLCC
VLCC
VLCC
LR2

]
&
R N

DWT Yard Built
79,300 Jiangsu Eastern 2013
63,600 Zhejiang East Coast Shi 2016
58,700 Kawasaki 2012
55,600 Mitsui 2011
55,500 Mitsui 2009
52,700 Oshima 2004
48,200 Oshima 1997
DWT Yard Built
300,000 Hyundai HI 2022
300,000 Hyundai HI 2022
299,200 Hyundai HI 2022
299,200 Hyundai HI 2022
299,200 Hyundai HI 2022
299,200 Hyundai HI 2023
297,600 Hanjin Subic 2017
108,900 SwWs 2008
47,400 Iwagi Zosen 2011

680.00

510.00

340.00

170.00

0.00
Tanker

USD mill Comments
18.85 DD Passed
21.5 SS Due. BWTS fitted.
18.0
15.8 BWTS fitted.
14.25
10.8 BWTS fitted.
6.5 DD Passed

VV Mean % Difference*

USD mill Comments

94.3 Resale

94.3 Resale

94.3 Resale

94.3 Resale

94.3 Resale

94.3 Resale

70.5

17.0 DD Due

16.4 On Subs. BWTS fitted.

VV Mean % Difference*
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Lyric House

149 Hammersmith Road
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+44 (0) 203 327 9750

Friday 21 May 2021

Weekly Spend By Ship Type

Bulker Other

18.4
22.2
18.2
16.2
14.3
9.9
5.2

Chinese

Costamare

Taylor Maritime

Taylor Maritime

Undisclosed

Jinhui Shipping and Transportation
Undisclosed

93.6
93.6
93.6
93.6
93.6
93.7
71.4
18.5

* The valuation accuracy is defined as the mean percentage difference between VV value and reported Sale Price. Positive values indicate a greater valuation than sale price.

Each sale price is compared with the valuation which was produced by VesselsValue’s algorithms on the day of the report.

Frontline Ltd
Frontline Ltd
Frontline Ltd
Frontline Ltd
Frontline Ltd
Frontline Ltd
Navigare

Undisclosed
Vietnamese

Container Gas

Seller

NGM Energy

Celsius Shipping

Tokyo Century Corporation
IMECS Co

Chellaram Shipping
Taiwan Navigation

Fu Shun Shipping

Seller

Central Mare

Central Mare

Central Mare

Central Mare

Central Mare

Central Mare

TRF Ship Management
Xihe Group

Hisamoto Kisen

Sales which took place in circumstances which would have made the sale price unreflective of the fair market value at the time have been excluded from this accuracy. Where no suitable sales are shown accuracy will show as "--".



https://www.vesselsvalue.com/
https://www.vesselsvalue.com/
https://www.vesselsvalue.com/
https://www.vesselsvalue.com/
https://www.vesselsvalue.com/
https://www.vesselsvalue.com/
https://www.vesselsvalue.com/
https://www.vesselsvalue.com/
https://www.vesselsvalue.com/

BLUE REPORT

NEWBUILDINGS

GAS
Units

PERIOD

BULKER

Name

Baltic Bear

Taho Australia
Astarte

Genco Vigilant

Cielo di Valparaiso
Poavosa Wisdom VII

TANKER
Name

DHT Mustang
GH Parks
BW Wren

CONTAINER
Name

Bach

Santa Marta Express
Hansa Siegburg
Szczecin Trader
Rijnborg

St John

Contship Run
Contship Sea
Jamila

AS Floretta
Harrison

Asiatic Bay
Contship Pro

Type
VLGC LPG

Type
Capesize
Kamsarmax
Kamsarmax
Ultramax
Handysize
Handysize

Type
VLCC
MR2
MR2

Type
Panamax
Sub Panamax
Handysize
Handysize
Handysize
Handysize
Handysize
Handysize
Handysize
Handysize
Feedermax
Feedermax

Feedermax

CBM
86,000

DWT
177,700
81,900
81,500
63,500
39,200
28,200

DWT
318,000
50,100
50,000

TEU

3,534
2,592
1,740
1,730
1,712
1,704
1,574
1,432
1,338
1,284
1,216
1,110
1,096

Yard
Hyundai HI

Yard

Jiangnan Changxing
Oshima

Daewoo

Jiangsu New Hantong
Yangfan Zhoushan
Is

Yard
Hyundai HI
SPP

SPP

Yard

Shanghai Shipyard
Hyundai HI
Guangzhou Wenchong
Stocznia Szczecin

IHC Merwede
Guangzhou Wenchong
Jiangsu Yangzijiang
Jiangsu Yangzijiang
Jiangsu Yangzijiang
Zhejiang Ouhua
Hanjin HI

Sedef
Mutzelfeldtwerft Nord

Built
2023

Built
2010
2019
2013
2015
2015
2012

Built
2018
2009
2016

Built
2009
2010
2008
1998
2007
2014
2007
2007
2010
2007
2002
2007
2003

USD mill
81.8

Comments

VV Mean % Difference*

Rate $/day Comments
31,000
23,950
25,000
17,750
20,500
16,000

Rate $/day Comments
33,500

12,000 Inc options
14,700

Rate $/day Comments
31,250
24,500
22,000
17,650
21,000
23,400
15,500
15,500
21,000
14,250
15,250
18,500
15,500

Q Seasure Shipbroking

77.3 KSS Line

Charterer

Olam

Cargill International SA
MOL

Undisclosed

Berge Bulk

Lighthouse Navigation

Charterer
Equinor

BP

Weco Tankers

Charterer

ZIM

Hapag Lloyd

Sealand

United Africa Feeder Line
COSCO Shipping Lines Co
Sinokor

COSCO Shipping Lines Co
COSCO Shipping Lines Co
MSC

King Ocean

ZIM

Wan Hai Lines

CMA CGM

Lyric House

149 Hammersmith Road
London, W14 OQL

+44 (0) 203 327 9750

Period
1 Year

1 Year

6 Months
1 Year

3 Months
9 Months

Period
1 Year

6 Months
6 Months

Period
3 Years
3 Years
2 Years
30 Months
3 Months
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years

1 Year

3 Years
2 Years
2 Years
2 Years
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BLUE REPORT

CURRENCIES & COMMODITIES

usbD GBP £/$
21/05/2021 1.42
5 YR HIGH 1.48 - 24/06/16
5 YR LOW 1.15 - 20/03/20
21/05/2021
Light Crude  $/barrel 62.3
Gold $/troy ounce 1,879.20
Corn ¢/bushel 656.5
Demo * $/t (tanker) 545
Demo * $/t (bulker) 530
FTSE 100 7,001.61
Dow Jones 34,084.15
Nikkei 225 28,317.83
SSEC, China 3,486.56
INDICES
CHARTERING
Baltic Dry 21/05/2021
Index 2,824
Capesize $ 31,634
Panamax $ 24,498
Supramax $ 26,118
Handysize $ 21,606
Baltic Wet 20/05/2021
Dirty Index 610
Clean Index 540

VesselsValue Indices
Bulker $/dwt

Container $/teu

Tanker $/dwt

LPG $/cbm

EUR €/$
1.22 108.63
1.25 - 02/02/18
1.04 - 21/12/16

14/05/2021 Up
64.32
1,833.60 45.6
683.75
530 15
515 15
6,963.33 38.28
34,021.45 62.7
28,084.47 233.36
3,490.38
14/05/2021 Up
3,077
37,724
25,818
25,113 1,005
20,694 912
14/05/2021 up
610
501 39
20/05/2021
254.93
11104.00 10881.00
283.45 283.46
715.81 714.52

JPY $/¥%

118.26 - 16/12/16
99.94 - 21/08/16

Down
2.02

27.25

Down

6,090
1,320

Down

KRW $/%
1127.22

1290.99 - 19/03/20
1054.05 - 04/04/18

5 Year High Date
76.41 03/10/2018
2,071.70 07/08/2020
725.5 07/05/2021

545 12/05/2021

530 12/05/2021

7,774 18/05/2018

34,549 06/05/2021
30,468 17/03/2021

3,696 19/02/2021

5 Year High Date
3,212 22/04/21

42,852 22/04/21
25,818  29/04/21
26,118 06/05/21
22,460  11/03/21

5 Year High Date

1,561 10/10/19
2,028 23/04/20

Up Down
0.0

223.0
0.0

1.3
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Lyric House

149 Hammersmith Road
London, W14 OQL

+44 (0) 203 327 9750

RMB $/¥
6.43

7.18 - 03/09/19
6.27 - 12/04/18

5 Year Low
11.26
1,129.80
306

255}

245

4,994
17,140
14,952
2,494

5 Year Low
393

1,992

3,437

4,208

2,169

5 Year Low
405
310

Date
21/04/2020
15/12/2016
28/04/2020
20/07/2016
20/07/2016
23/03/2020
27/06/2016
24/06/2016
23/12/2018

Date
14/05/20
14/05/20
06/02/20
23/04/20
14/05/20

Date
05/11/20
05/11/20

SEASURE SHIPBROKING
+44 (0) 203 327 9750
seasure@seasure.co.uk
Www.seasure.co.uk

Richard Rivlin
Direct +44 (0) 203 327 9751

Matthew Freeman
Direct +44 (0) 203 327 9752

VESSELSVALUE LTD

+44 (0) 20 3026 5555
info@vesselsvalue.com
www.vesselsvalue.com

Tom Evans
Direct +44 (0) 203 327 9753

Hongbeom Park
Direct +82 (0)10 4126 6442

This report is written in good faith but VesselsValue Ltd and Seasure Shipbroking Ltd and its directors and employees do not accept

responsibility for any errors or omissions arising from this report and cannot be held responsible for any action, or losses incurred, as a result

of this report. If the addressee intends to act on this report they should satisfy themselves as to the correctness of the information given. All
information contained in this report relates solely to our opinions and interpretations but no assurance can be given as to their accuracy

and reliability.
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